

NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD *NEWS RELEASE*

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 2, 2025

CONTACT: Public Information Office pio@nscb.state.nv.us

WALTER FLORES-AGUIRRE APPOINTED TO CONTRACTORS BOARD AS PUBLIC MEMBER BY GOVERNOR JOE LOMBARDO

LAS VEGAS, NEV. – The Nevada State Contractors Board welcomes its newest member, Walter Flores-Aguirre, who was appointed by Governor Joe Lombardo to fill the vacancy of outgoing public member Joe Hernandez. Flores-Aguirre's will serve on the Board through November 30, 2027, at which time his term will be up for reappointment.

Born in El Salvador where he studied Electrical Engineering, Flores-Aguirre moved to the United States at the age of 21 where he found a career in finance. Flores-Aguirre is a Registered Financial Representative with New York Life Insurance focusing on helping families and businesses secure their future through financial planning, asset protection, and tax minimization.

"The Nevada State Contractors Board extends its appreciation to former member Joe Hernandez, who served the Board for over a decade," shared Executive Officer David Behar. "We are pleased to have the continued financial expertise of Walter Flores-Aguirre and look forward to having his insights and contributions realized in upcoming matters of the Board."

Flores-Aguirre serves on the Board of Directors for the Latin Chamber of Commerce and the Discovery Children's Museum. Additionally, he is a member of the Business Advisory Board at Nevada State University and contributes as a Cultural Ambassador for the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee at his financial firm. He teaches, speaks on podcasts, and holds seminars in collaboration with local leaders, providing valuable insights and resources to the community.

###

FOR MEDIA PURPOSES ONLY: Attached is an image of Walter Flores-Aguierre for media purposes only.

The Nevada State Contractors Board is committed to ensuring the integrity and professionalism of the construction industry in Nevada. The NSCB has the responsibility to promote quality construction by Nevada licensed contractors through a regulatory licensing system designed to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. For more information about the Nevada State Contractors Board, please visit

www.nscb.nv.gov.

Follow the Board on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.

NORTHERN NEVADA OFFICE:	5390 Kietzke Ln., #102, Reno, NV 89511 (775) 688-1141
SOUTHERN NEVADA OFFICE:	8400 West Sunset Road, Suite 150, Las Vegas, NV 89113 (702) 486-1100
(Please note new Southern Nevada address) www.nscb.nv.gov	